usenet.nl
 

Important information about your data security

Unfortunately, we have to inform you, that unknown individuals have gained unauthorized access to our systems, resulting in a potential data breach. For the security of all usenet.nl customers, we have shut down our service and infrastructure until such time that we can be 100% sure that no further security issues exist. This means we are not reachable via the usual support channels online, via email, or telephone.

To get in touch with us, mail us at [email protected]

PROTECT YOURSELF FROM FRAUD AND IDENTITY THEFT

Due to this potential data breach, you may be at risk of fraud or identity theft. We therefore strongly advise you to do the following ASAP:

  • Change all of your passwords to online services (such as email, online banking, etc.)
  • Notify the relevant service provider if you suspect that your account has been hacked
  • Do not open or click on e-mails from unknown senders
  • Check your bank and credit card statements for unknown charges

WHEN WILL OUR SERVICE BE AVAILABLE AGAIN?

Unfortunately, we still cannot name a specific date.

Your data security is our number one priority. We are currently still analyzing the extent of the data breach and trying to establish a good solution. We have informed official authorities.

In the meantime, we promise to keep you up to date with the latest information about this issue via Facebook.

Your Usenet.NL Team